
 

 

 

                 

Parent Bulletin – w/b 11/09/23  

 
Thought for the Week:  If only you could see the blessings God has gone ahead 

of you to prepare – and He’s preparing your heart now to receive them’. 
 

 
Reminders/information: 
 
All Saints’ Way - A big welcome back to all of our students this week. They have returned looking smart with 
a positive attitude. We welcome our new Year 7s who have already made a fantastic impression on staff in 
school.   
 
The All Saints' Way theme this week is Learn! We would like to remind parents and students that they need 
to attend school every day possible and be on time to lessons to ensure they are ready to do their very best 
and learn in all their lessons. Student made a great start in these areas this week. 
   

 

 

 

  

If parents or carers need to contact their child please call reception. Please do not call your child’s mobile 
and put them in the position where it could be confiscated if seen or heard. We do have a new mobile 
phone policy, so please see the most recent letter sent out by Mr Cuomo.   
 
As the weather continues to be very warm, please ensure that students bring a full, refillable bottle of 
water into school every day.  
  
Year 7 activities - The Year 7 outdoor games group is starting again Tuesday lunchtimes in the Year 7 zone.  
This includes some board games, interactive games and sports. A great way to form new friendships and 
connections.  
  

Online safety update:  
The 4 big internet providers in the UK - BT, Sky, TalkTalk and Virgin Media have come together to produce 
helpful video guides, which may help you to download and set up protection controls they offer. Full 
details can be found at  
https://www.saferinternet.org.uk/advice-centre/parents-and-carers/parental-controls-offered-your-home-
internet-provider  
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Equipment shop  
A reminder that the equipment shop is located in PA1 and is open at break time for students to top up any 
missing pieces of equipment. Students need to ensure they are fully equipped at all times.   

 

 
Free School Meals - Derbyshire County Council administers the applications for Free School Meals for 
students studying at All Saints’ Catholic Voluntary Academy.  
 
Please use the link below to apply.   
https://www.derbyshire.gov.uk/education/schools/your-child-at-school/meals/school-meals/free-school-
meals.aspx 
 
If your child is in receipt of Free School Meals you may be able to receive support with payments for school 
trips and uniform. If you are unsure whether you are entitled to claim, please complete the eligibility form 
on the website to check.  
 
If you experience any difficulties please let us know and we will ask Derbyshire County Council to assist. 

Personal Development: 
 
Wellbeing – Health for Teens – please find an attachment from the Health Family Team: Introducing the 
School Age Healthy Families Programme. 
 
Careers update – Please see the attached information from Warsop Air Cadets regarding their open 
evening on 27/9/2023. 
 
You can also visit our school website: Careers - All Saints' Catholic Voluntary Academy - Mansfield. 

Well-being: 
• Wellbeing email address: If you have any questions or specific concerns regarding your child’s 

wellbeing then please email the address: wellbeing@allsaints.notts.sch.uk  
• Website links: Please refer to our school website for any extra support: Wellbeing - All Saints' Catholic 

Voluntary Academy - Mansfield 

 
Upcoming events: (details of each event will be sent out to the relevant parents nearer the time). 

Please see the Parent and Carer Planner on the next page.  This is also available on the school website in 

the parent section. 
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Parent and Carer Planner 2023-2024 

Wednesday 6th September 2023 Year 7, 11 and 12 return to school 

Thursday 7th September  All Years in school.  

Week Beginning 9th Oct Year 11 Mock Exam Support Sessions 

Week Beginning 16th Oct Year 11 Mock Exam Support Sessions 

Friday 20th October  Year 13 Data Report  
Year 11 Attitude Report  

Students finish school on Friday 20th Oct and return to school on Tuesday 7th November. 
(Includes INSET Day on Monday 6th November). 

Tuesday 7th November (All week) Year 11 Mock Exams begin 

Monday 13th November (All week) Year 11 and Year 13 Mock Exams 

Monday 20th November (All week) Year 13 Mock Exams  

INSET Day on Monday 4th December- Students not in school. 

Thursday 14th December Year 13 Mock Results Morning 

Friday 15th December Year 11 Mock Results Morning  

Monday 18th December Year 12 and 13 Progress Evening for Parents. In Person 

Students finish school on Friday 22nd Dec and return to school on Thursday 4th January. 

Week beginning 8th January 2024  Year 7-10 Data Information.  
Year 7 Reports.  

Monday 8th January (All week) Year 11 Mock Speaking Exams for MFL 

Tuesday 16th January Year 11 Progress Evening for Parents. In Person 

Week beginning 22nd January Year 8 Reports  

Wednesday 31st January  Year 8 Progress Evening for Parents.    In Person 

Wednesday 7th February  Year 8 Options Afternoon 

Wednesday 7th February  Year 8 Options Information for Parents.  Online 

Wednesday 7th February  Year 11 Drama Exam 

Thursday 8th February Year 11 Drama Exam 

INSET Day on Friday 9th February- Students not in school. 
Students return to school on Monday 19th February.  

Wednesday 21st February (All week)  Year 11 and 13 Mock Exams 

Monday 26th February (All week) Year 11 and 13 Mock Exams  

Monday 4th March until 12th March Year 12 Exams  

Thursday 7th March Year 7 Progress Evening for Parents.    Online 

Thursday 21st March School Show 

Friday 22nd March School Show 

Thursday 28th March Year 11, 13 and 12 Data Drop  
Year 12 Reports  

Students break up on Thursday 28th March and return to school on Monday 15th April. 

Week beginning 15th April Year 7 to 10 Data  

Monday 15th April until 26th April  Year 11 MFL Speaking Exams (Actual) 

Monday 22nd April  Year 10 Exams Week 

Monday 6th May - Bank Holiday 

Monday 13th May  GCSE and A-Level External Exams Begin 

Friday 10th May  Year 11 Drama Exam 

Monday 13th May (All Week) Year 9 Exams Week  

Monday 20th May Year 10 Progress Evening for Parents.    Online  

Week beginning 20th May Year 10 Exam Results and Report  

Friday 24th May Year 13 Leavers’ Mass  

Students break up on Friday 24th May and return to school on Monday 3rd June. 

Week beginning 17th June Year 9 Exam Results and Report 

Wednesday 19th June  Year 9 Progress Evening for Parents.       Online  

Friday 21st June Year 13 Prom 

Monday 24th June (All Week) Year 12 Exams  

Thursday 27th June  6th Form Information Evening for Year 10.    In Person  

Friday 28th June Provisional end date for Year 11 and 13 External Exams.  

Monday 1st July Provisional Sports Day 

Friday 5th July Year 11 Prom 

Week beginning Monday 8th July Year 7 to 10 Data 

Tuesday 16th July Year 12 Exam Results  

Friday 26th July Students break up for the Summer.  

 

  



  



 


